PART LIST 48" RWGV ASSEMBLY WITH SPUR GEAR OPERATOR SHOWN 19300: Ibs (-approx.)

(47) Y ' ITEM | DESCRIPTION PART NO. |REQD MATERIAL ASTM
2" SQUARE WRENCH NUT o 1 |WRENCH NUT OPEN LEFT 5328217 | |CAST |RON A126 |CLASS B
OR 24" DIA HANDWHEEL / 2 |SET SCREW 53648 | ISTEEL®
OPEN LEFT OR RIGHT 3 [SPUR GEAR IS7 535539 | ROTORK
AS REQUIRED 4 [HEX BOLT 3/4" x 6.00°" 53657 | 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
5 |ADAPTER 533863 | |HOT ROLLED STEEL| A36
5q 50 6 |STUFFING BOX w/SPUR GEAR 533887 | |HOT ROLLED STEEL| A36
7 |HEX NUT 3/4" 193814 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
8 |SO. HEAD PIPE PLUG |/4-18NPT 199177 1316 S. STEEL
(39 9 |O-RING 5 [/8"x5 3/8"x /8" #25] 195186 | |RUBBER D2000|EPDM
R T 1 0 |O-RING 3 3/8" x 3 3/4" x 3/16" #340 533893 3 |RUBBER D2000|EPDM
43 00— fl [O-RING 6 1/4"x6 5/8"x 3/16" #362 195926 | |RUBBER D2000|EPDM
SECTION A 2 |ANTI-FRICTION (THRUST) WASHER 533892 2 |BRASS HARD CDA260
SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x2 1/4"-BEVEL GEAR 533877 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
SP(;JEKFE:E“\(/;EL % 13 1 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4"x1 1/2"-SPUR GEAR 536759 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
A {4 | SOCKET HEAD BOLT I" x 5-1/2" 536756 4 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
\ | 5 |HEAVY HEX NUT | 193640 4 [STEEL SEE NOTE 3
6 |CYEBOLT | I/2" 536108 2 |STEEL GALVANIZED
. {7 |[HEX NUT | 1/2" 536135 2 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3
3 £ 0 3T OF BY.PASS 0 4 18 |BONNET BUSHING 533885 | |BRONZE A6 7
<—>> 19 |STEM 533889 | |BRONZE SEE NOTE |
9 T T “% 5098 20 |BONNET 533878 | |DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
J \ = 21 |HEX BOLT | 1/4" x 9 1/2" 536757 28 | 316 STAINLESS | A193 GRADE B&M
E '\ 20) ] s\ \ 22 |HEX NUT I/1/4" 536134 28 | 316 STAINLESS | Al94 GRADE 8M
/ % 7 ra =~ 23 |BONNET O-RING 536536 | |RUBBER D2000|EPDM
— ( 14 79 24 |BODY SEE BODIES | | [DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
= i 25 | DISC NUT 533883 | |BRONZE A6 7
0838 | 26 |ENCAPSULATED DISC 533880 | |SEE NOTE 2
146.77 i T ] 27 |GUIDE CAP 53389 2 |CELCON MY 0
B s A ® 34 |BLVEL GEAR B320-40 19880 | | L IMITORQUE
NTI—IT 1 —{T X T T |
\ SN0 | (49 ®| 35 |HEX CAP SCREW METRIC 10mm x 1.5 x 30mm 199738 1316 STAINLESS@®
10970 ) g\ i ®| 36 WASHER 198749 | |BRASS
/ Wy ) 2o ® 37 |STEM NUT 53646 | | |BRASS
== ® 38 [KLY 5"x3"(USED WITH SPUR/BEVEL GEARING) 155233 | STEEL
10392 ¢ WATERWAY TE @ 39 |CAP SCREW 3/4" | (SPUR/BEVEL) 190566 1316 STAINLESS® SEE NOTE 3
13945 . = ®| 40 [HOLD DOWN WASHER (USE w/SPUR/BEVEL) 533895 - [STEEL SEE NOTE 3
158.90 WITH BEVEL GEARING s ® 40a P [PL PLUG 3 091429 |
- 4" RWGV BY-PASS PART LIST 2104bs (-approx)
- 28 |BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY 040A236006LN 9000| | SEE NOTE 4
L oop T U 29 |PIPE NIPPLE w/FLANGE 533868 2 |STEEL
<~ 43.86 —= 30 |90° ELBOW - SHORT 533869 2 |STEEL
C ] 30b | SPACER 536758 | STEEL
31 |[FLANGE GASKET 533870 5 |RUBBER
32 | 3/4" HEX BOLT (SHORT)® 22 1316 STAINLESS® ®
\ / 32b [ 3/4" HEX BOLT (LONG) 6 316 STAINLESS® ®
Zo 32¢ | 3/4" THREADED STUD (LONG) 316 STAINLESS® ®
= 32d [ 3/4" THREADED STUD (SHORT) 2 316 STAINLESS® ®
N 33 |HEX NUT 3/4° 36 1316 STAINLESS@® ®
SIDE BY-PASS OPTION éi POSITION INDICATOR PART LIST
NETALLATION © =2 41 |HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY | |STEEL
o 42 [DECAL FOR POSITION INDICATOR |
- 43 |WINDOW GASKET |
T 1] 44 | INDICATING STEM 42" RWGY OL | |BRONZE
| 4300 -—— 43.00 — 45 [POINTER POSITION INDICATOR OL | [BRONZE
sorToN Breass cemon % J 46 W1 NDOW | |PLEXIGLAS/LEXAN
FOR HORIZON BODY END CONFIGURATIONS
50— L 47 [FLANGE x FLANGE BODY 533875 | |DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
48 [MECH. JOINT x MECH. JOINT BODY 533876 | |DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
160 EST- 49 [FLANGE x MECH. JOINT 533877 | |DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
T0 ¢ 50 |MECH. JOINT x FLANGE TAPPING BODY NOT OFFERED| | |DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
OF WATERWAY 51 |FLANGE x FLANGE TAPPING BODY NOT OFFERED| | |DUCTILE IRON A536 |GRADE 65-45-12
¥ EST. ONLY NOTES:
7550 QS%REE??%E AT . BRONZE ASTM B584 ALLOY C86200 4. BY- PASS VALVE 5. TURNS TO OPEN SPUR/BEVEL (RATIO 4) 596
4" RWGV - FLANGE ENDS TURNS TO OPEN BY-PASS 14
2. RUBBER ENCAPSULATED DUCTILE IRON DISC BY-PASS VALVES ARE EQUIPPED WITH 2" SQUARE WRENCH NUTS
4581 BHEI'BI'IIELRE -IR%IT\IDM AS’fl\'ﬁllTM A%%%O% RADE 65.45.12 OR 6" DIA HANDWHEELS OPEN LEFT OR RIGHT AS REQUIRED
88.82 WITH POSITION INDICATOR 1 BOLTS . SAE J4%0 GRAGE 2 TR I CevEyr R & =
: SHOWN ON BEVEL GEARING U DTS TR T P s ez T
= secTion A-A 43.86 ——= iz Tt i v
o > SHORT NAS LONG  REMOVED “SEE NOTE 3" MUELLER CONFIDENTIAL o - = T
5 § Qg%g S‘%ﬁé CAP 03/30/07 APPROVED %%Wmmﬁw.?%ﬁ‘ﬁ&”“ wit NOTED __ N __
o S iiséﬁﬁ%gﬁzgwm STEEL By e O e g@:%%s&wﬂmm Mueller Co. WITH 316 STAINLESS STEEL S



charleshines
Approved




